                                    24V COB LED Strip Specifications
M500-528-#K-V24-R90-NWP-B8
Atlantic LED www.atlanticLED.ca Page 1 of 2
Specifications
Model number M500-528-#K-V24-R90-NWP-B8  Cutting Unit Free Cutting
LED Type COB  Adhesive Tape 3M 9495LE 300MP
LED Qty (pcs/m) 528 pcs/m  PCB Type 2 oz
Colour Availability 2700K, 4000K, 6500K  Dimensions 5000mm x 8mm (Roll)
Ra >90  Package 5m per package
Work Voltage 24V DC  Max Run Length 5m without connector
Peak Power (w/m) 12W per meter  IP Grade IP20/TWPJ
Power Per Roll (5m) 60W  Certification cULus, CE, RoHS
SDCM 3 Step  Operating Temp -25 to +40°C
Lumen (Lm) 1000-1100Lm  Max Case Temp 75°C
Colour Availability
2700K – Warm White
4000K – Natural White
6500K - White
                                    24V COB LED Strip Specifications
M500-528-#K-V24-R90-NWP-B8
Atlantic LED www.atlanticLED.ca Page 2 of 2
Packaging Information
5 Meters per roll, 1 roll per bag (Custom lengths less than 5m as per customer request)
Precautions
• Do not bend the LED strip into an arc with a diameter less than 60mm. Bending the LED strip to a radius of 60mm or
less may cause damage or failure
• Do not fold the LED strip. Folding the LED strip can cause damage or failure
• Risk of electric shock, installation of this strip light using hard wired drivers to be done by qualified electrician only. All
strips should be inspected prior to connection to power. For DIY projects, plug-in 24V drivers may be utilized.
• Make sure the power supply voltage meets the 24V requirements of the strip and that all components are accurately
connected prior to switching on the power
• Keep LED strip away from wet or damp conditions